LRBa2608/1 MGD:kjf:rs

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 SENATE BILL 239

March 2, 2006 - Offered by Senator Leibham.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete "local".
- **2.** Page 2, line 2: delete "**Local law**" and substitute "**Law**".
- **3.** Page 2, line 5: delete "local".
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 9: delete "Local law" and substitute "Law".
- **5.** Page 2, line 9: after "means" insert "either the department of justice or".
- 7 **6.** Page 2, line 11: delete "local".
- 8 **7.** Page 2, line 12: delete "Local law" and substitute "Law".
- 9 **8.** Page 2, line 12: after "by" insert "either the department of justice or".
- 10 **9.** Page 2, line 20: delete "local".
- 11 **10.** Page 3, line 1: delete "local".
- 12 **11.** Page 3, line 4: delete "local".

- 1 **12.** Page 3, line 11: delete "local".
- 2 **13.** Page 3, line 15: delete "local".
- 3 **14.** Page 3, line 21: delete "local".
- 4 **15.** Page 3, line 24: delete "local".
- 5 **16.** Page 4, line 4: delete "local".
- 6 (END)